JERSEY CITY RECREATION
13th Annual Ed Grant – Last Chance Invitational

at the Jersey City Armory

678 Montgomery Street, Jersey City

Friday, January 31, 2014 – 4:00PM

DIVISIONS:  Varsity & Novice.  Please be honest in your entries so that we may keep this division at the level it was intended.

COST:  $17 per Relay and $8 per Individual OR $325 per team (Boys & Girls separate) per school for blanket entry.  Combined boys & girls teams enter for the cost of $600 per school for maximum allowed participation. 
MEDALS:  Top 6 in each event / division if entries warrant.
MAX ENTRY:  One (1) Relay team per school, per event, in Varsity & Novice except Two (2) Relays maximum per school in Novice 4 x 400m ONLY.  Three (3) individuals per open event all divisions.  We want to keep the meet at a manageable length.
PAYMENT: 
Checks payable To:
Jersey City Recreation Foundation
Mail check to:

 JC Recreation Dept., 1 Chapel Av., Jersey City, NJ 07305
ENTRY FORM:   E-Mail To:  hctca1976@yahoo.com

Fax to:  201-434-2603
Entries close Monday 1/13/14 or when we hit capacity, so please enter ASAP.  If you have an outstanding balance from last year, your entry WILL NOT be accepted.  Questions please call John E. Nagel, Meet Dir. (201) 401–7394.
ORDER OF TRACK EVENTS

55m dash & hurdle T&S will run simultaneously on both sides of track. All Finals will be at finish line side.
	1
	4 x 800m Relay
	NB/NG/VB/VG
	3
	3200m Run
	NB/NG/VB/VG

	2
	55m Hurdles (T&S) 
	NG/VG/NB/VB
	4
	400m Run
	NB/NG/VB/VG

	2
	55m Dash (T&S)
	NG/VG/NB/VB
	5
	800m Run
	NB/NG/VB/VG

	2
	55m Hurdles (Final)
	VB/NB/VG/NG
	6
	1600m Run
	NB/NG/VB/VG

	2
	55m Dash (Final)
	NB/VB/NG/VG
	7
	4 x 400m Relay       
	NB/NG/VB/VG


ORDER OF FIELD EVENTS:  field events will start at 4:00 PM

	High Jump: 
	Boys follow girls
	
	Shot Put:
	Top 7 to 3 throw final in Varsity

	FSG starting height
	3’ 10
	
	Varsity Boys
	12 lb.

	VG will enter competition at
	4’ 2”
	
	Varsity Girls
	4K

	
	
	
	
	4 throws no final in Novice

	FSB starting height
	4’ 8”
	
	Novice Boys
	12 lb.

	VB will enter competition at
	5’ 0”
	
	Novice Girls
	4K


THIS MEET HONORS THE CAREER OF HUDSON COUNTY HALL OF FAMER ED GRANT WHO HAS BEEN THE VOICE AND HISTORIAN OF TRACK & FIELD IN NEW JERSEY FOR DECADES. ED SERVES AS OUR ANNOUNCER TODAY. 
JERSEY CITY RECREATION
13th Annual Ed Grant Last Chance Invitational

at the Jersey City Armory

678 Montgomery Street, Jersey City

Friday, January 31, 2014 – 4:00PM

ENTRY FORM

SCHOOL: 






PHONE: 





COACH: 




   
E-MAIL:  






Note:   You will be billed for and allowed to compete in ONLY those events which you check off in the following entry grid.  Limit (1) Relay team per event in all division and (3) Individuals in the open races, all divisions.  

	
	Varsity Boys
Limit 1 Relay

3 Individuals
	Novice Boys
Limit 1 – 4x800

2 – 4x400

3 Individuals
	Varsity Girls
Limit 1 Relay

3 Individuals
	Novice Girls
Limit 1 – 4x800

2 – 4x400

3 Individuals

	4 x 800m Relay
	 
	 
	 
	 

	55m Hurdles 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	55m Dash
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3200m Run
	 
	 
	 
	 

	400m Run
	 
	 
	 
	 

	800m Run
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1600m Run
	
	
	
	

	4 x 400m Relay
	 
	 
	 
	 

	High Jump
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Shot Put
	 
	 
	 
	 


* 2 Relay MAX in Novice 4 x 400m ONLY!!
_____
Relays @ $17 each 


$ 



_____
Individuals @ $8 each 


$ 



_____
Unlimited Boys OR Girls @ $325

$ 



_____
Combined Boys & Girls @ $600

$ 



                                          
 TOTAL:  
$ 




CHECK PAYABLE TO:

“ Jersey City Recreation Foundation “

MAIL CHECKS TO:

JC Recreation Dept.

1 Chapel Avenue
Jersey City, NJ  07305

SEND ENTRY TO:

E-Mail:  hctca1976@yahoo.com
Fax:  201-434-2603
Deadline:  1/13/14 or capacity!!

QUESTIONS:

John E. Nagel, Meet Director (201) 401–7394

JERSEY CITY RECREATION
2014 Winter Track & Field Series

at the Jersey City Armory

678 Montgomery Street, Jersey City
13th Ed Grant Last Chance
Friday, January 31, 2014 – 4:00PM

P A R K I N G
PLEASE NOTE  THAT THERE IS NO ON SITE PARKING.
PLEASE DO NOT HAVE BUSSES PARK OR DOUBLE IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD.  
PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR YOUR BUS TO PARK AT EITHER FERRIS HS, (35 COLGATE STREET) OR LINCOLN PARK.

FERRIS HS

LOCATED OFF MONTGOMERY STREET NEAR THE NJTP EXIT 14/14C ENTRANCE RAMP.

LINCOLN PARK

LOCATED BETWEEN DUNCAN & COMMUNIPAW AVENUES OFF OF WESTSIDE AVENUE.

TAKE MONTGOMERY STREET WEST TO END, TURN LEFT ONTO WESTSIDE AVENUE, TURN RIGHT ONTO DUNCAN AVENUE & CONTINUE TO PARK ENTRANCE

OR

TAKE MONTGOMERY STREET WEST TO END, TURN LEFT ONTO WESTSIDE AVENUE, TURN RIGHT ONTO BELMONT AVENUE  / PARK ENTRANCE

THERE ARE (4) LOTS IN LINCOLN PARK:

TRACK– NEAR DUNCAN & ROUTE 1&9

TENNIS COURTS – NEAR COMMUNIPAW AVE.

FOUNTAIN – NEAR CASINO IN THE PARK RESTAURANT 

LP WEST –OVER BRIDGE NEXT TO TRACK
